

**CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT**

<b>Name of the Candidate</b>	Animesh Agrawal	<b>Client Name</b>	HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
<b>Application ID</b>	GQ-HMLN-27	<b>Report Status</b>	Closed
<b>Date of Birth</b>	16 Jul 1982	<b>Application Received</b>	23-05-2025
<b>Candidate Employee ID</b>	NA	<b>Insuff Cleared/Reopened</b>	NA
<b>Report Type</b>	FINAL	<b>Final Report Date</b>	08-09-2025
<b>Verification Purpose</b>	EMPLOYMENT	<b>Overall Report Status</b>	<b>ORANGE</b>

<b>REPORT COMPONENT</b>	<b>INFORMATION SOURCE</b>	<b>COMPONENT STATUS</b>	
		<b>COMPLETED DATE</b>	<b>VERIFICATION STATUS</b>
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1	Khevan Dave - Manager HR	09-06-2025	<b>GREEN</b>
POST GRADUATION	S P Jain School of Global Management	04-06-2025	<b>GREEN</b>
GRADUATION	Dy. Controller (Exams.)	04-06-2025	<b>GREEN</b>
EX EMPLOYMENT 2	Unable To Verify	06-09-2025	<b>ORANGE</b>
DIGITAL ADDRESS	Amit Agarwal	20-07-2025	<b>GREEN</b>
COURT VERIFICATION	Palav Agarwal-Advocate	30-05-2025	<b>GREEN</b>

**End of summary report**

Legend:	 -Major discrepancy	 -Minor discrepancy	 -Unable to verify	 -Pending from source	 -All clear
---------	--	--	---	---	--

## LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS	APPLICATION DETAILS	REPORT DETAILS
<b>Name Of The Company:</b>	Axio Biosolutions Private Limited	Axio Biosolutions Private Limited
<b>Name Of The Candidate:</b>	Animesh Agrawal	Animesh Agrawal
<b>Emp Code:</b>	AX0097	AX0097
<b>From:</b>	18-09-2017	18-09-2017
<b>To:</b>	28-04-2025	28-04-2025
<b>Designation:</b>	Principal Engineer - Product Lifecycle Management	Principal Engineer - Product Lifecycle Management
<b>Last Drawn Salary:</b>	Not Provided	25 Lac/Ann
<b>Reason For Leaving:</b>	Not Provided	Growth Opportunity
<b>Rehire Eligibility:</b>	Not Applicable	Not Disclosed
<b>Remarks:</b>	Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Khevan Dave - Manager HR, Axio Biosolutions Private Limited, found the employment as genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.	
<b>Information Source Name:</b>	Khevan Dave - Manager HR	
<b>Report Verified Date:</b>	09-06-2025	
<b>Verification Status(Color Code):</b>	GREEN	

## Annexure 1 (a)



Mon 09-Jun-25 2:46 PM

Human Resources <[people@axiobio.com](mailto:people@axiobio.com)>

Re: Ex-Employment verification for Animesh Agrawal (1)-GQ-HML-27- Axio Biosolutions Private Limited

To Akshatha

Cc [jay@goldquestglobal.in](mailto:jay@goldquestglobal.in); [emailgoldquest@gmail.com](mailto:emailgoldquest@gmail.com)

Hello Akshatha,

Please find the comments on the BGV of Mr. Animesh Agrawal for your reference in the table given by you.

**Human Resources Department**  
Axio Biosolutions Private Limited  
[www.axiobio.com](http://www.axiobio.com)

## Annexure 1 (b)



Mon 09-Jun-25 2:46 PM

Human Resources <people@axiobio.com>

Re: Ex-Employment verification for Animesh Agrawal (1)-GQ-HML-27- Axio Biosolutions Private Limited

To: Akshatha

Cc: jay@goldquestglobal.in; emailgoldquest@gmail.com

	<b>Candidate's Particulars</b>	<b>HR/Verifier Inputs (Please substantiate here)</b>
Company Name	Axio Biosolutions Private Limited	Correct
Candidate Name	Animesh Agrawal	Correct
From (Date of Joining) 00	18 September 2017	Correct
To (Date of Exit/Relieving)	28 April 2025	Correct
Designation (At the time of leaving the company):	Principal Engineer - Product Lifecycle Management	Correct
Employee Code/ID/No	AX0097	Correct
Salary/CTC:	Please Provide	25 Lac/Ann
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual	Please Provide	Permanent
Supervisor's Name	Please Provide	Leo Mavely
Reason for Leaving	Please Provide	Growth Opportunity
Rehire Eligibility (if "NO" kindly confirm the reason)	(Please fill in the relevant information)	NA
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)	(Please fill in the relevant information)	Yes
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?	Yes it's Correct	
Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If "Yes" Please explain briefly)	NO	
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If "Yes" Please explain briefly)	NO	
DATA – BREACH of any kind	NO	
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know:	No	
Verified By ( Name, Contact Number & Designation)	Khevan Dave - Manager HR	

## POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS	APPLICATION DETAILS	REPORT DETAILS
<b>Name Of The Institution:</b>	S P Jain School of Global Management	S P Jain School of Global Management
<b>Name Of The Candidate:</b>	Animesh Agrawal	Animesh Agrawal
<b>Enroll No:</b>	Not Provided	Not Provided
<b>Degree:</b>	Master of Business Administration	Master of Business Administration
<b>Major:</b>	Business Administration	Business Administration
<b>Month And Year Of Passing:</b>	2023	2023
<b>SI No:</b>	Not Provided	Not Provided
<b>Remarks:</b>	The following applicant details were verified by S P Jain School of Global Management found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.	
<b>Information Source Name:</b>	S P Jain School of Global Management	
<b>Report Verified Date:</b>	04-06-2025	
<b>Verification Status(Color Code):</b>	GREEN	

## Annexure 2 (a)



*The Board of Directors of*  
**S P JAIN SCHOOL OF GLOBAL MANAGEMENT**  
(CRICOS Provider Code: 03335G)

*Dubai, Mumbai, Singapore and Sydney*  
*acting on the advice of its Academic Board certifies that*

*Animesh Agrawal*

*has fulfilled all the requirements for the*

**MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (EXECUTIVE)**  
*and is hereby*

*admitted to the rights and privileges belonging to the qualifications and achievement,*  
*on this the 31st day of March 2023*



*Animesh*  
Chairman of the  
Board of Directors

*John Loh*  
Chairman of the\*  
Academic Board



*Arvind R. Jain*  
Registrar

*The qualification is recognised within the Australian Qualifications Framework*  
*S P Jain School Of Global Management Pty Limited is a Institute of Higher Education in Australia and also recognised in Dubai and Singapore*

## GRADUATION

PARTICULARS	APPLICATION DETAILS	REPORT DETAILS
<b>Name Of The Institution:</b>	Rajiv Gandhi Proudyogiki Vishwavidyalaya	Rajiv Gandhi Proudyogiki Vishwavidyalaya
<b>Name Of The Candidate:</b>	Animesh Agrawal	Animesh Agrawal
<b>Enroll No:</b>	RG DE/99/00327	RG DE/99/00327
<b>Degree:</b>	Bachelor of Engineering	Bachelor of Engineering
<b>Major:</b>	Textile Technology	Textile Technology
<b>Month And Year Of Passing:</b>	2003	2003
<b>Certification Issued Date:</b>	2005-08	2005-08
<b>SI No:</b>	Not Provided	Not Provided
<b>Remarks:</b>	The following applicant details were verified by Dy. Controller (Exams.)-Rajiv Gandhi Proudyogiki Vishwavidyalaya found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.	
<b>Information Source Name:</b>	Dy. Controller (Exams.)	
<b>Report Verified Date:</b>	04-06-2025	
<b>Verification Status(Color Code):</b>	GREEN	

Roll No. 0802 TX03 28501

Enroll. No. RG/DE/29/00327

**RAJIV GANDHI PROUDYOGIKI VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BHOPAL**  
 (University of Technology of Madhya Pradesh)



**BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING**  
 (Textile Technology)

This is to certify that

Animesh Agrawal  
 (Shri Vaishnav Institute of Tech. & Sc., Indore)  
 having passed the

BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING Textile Tech. Examination  
 in 2003 A.D. of this University  
 in the First (1<sup>st</sup>) Division  
 is awarded the degree of

**BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING**

**बैचलर ऑफ इंजीनियरिंग**

( टेक्सटाइल टेक्नोलॉजी  
 प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि

आनिसेध अध्यावाल

( श्री वैष्णव प्रौद्योगिकी एवं विज्ञान संस्थान, इंदौर )  
 ने सन् 2003 में इस विश्वविद्यालय की

बैचलर ऑफ इंजीनियरिंग टेक्स. टेक्ना. परीक्षा  
 पुर्ण (कि.यो.) श्रेणी में उत्तीर्ण की उन्हें

बैचलर ऑफ इंजीनियरिंग

उपाधि ये विभाग किया जाता है।

Dy. Controller (Exams.)

Rajiv Gandhi Proudyogiki Vishwavidyalaya

Bhopal (M.P.)

M. B. Gupta  
 Vice Chancellor

कुलपति

Registrar  
 कलसचिव

BHOPAL (INDIA) 23-9-2005

## EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS	APPLICATION DETAILS	REPORT DETAILS
<b>Name Of The Company:</b>	Sri Research For Tissue Engineering Private Limited	Unable To Verify
<b>Name Of The Candidate:</b>	Animesh Agrawal	Unable To Verify
<b>Emp Code:</b>	Not Provided	Unable To Verify
<b>From:</b>	04-05-2015	
<b>To:</b>	15-09-2017	
<b>Designation:</b>	Scientist	Unable To Verify
<b>Last Drawn Salary:</b>	Not Provided	Unable To Verify
<b>Reason For Leaving:</b>	Not Provided	Unable To Verify
<b>Rehire Eligibility:</b>	Not Applicable	Unable To Verify
<b>Remarks:</b>	Please note that there is no response from the HR even after multiple attempts and based on Google research, the company appears to be permanently closed. Hence closing the check as Orange and the same is furnished as annexure.	
<b>Information Source Name:</b>	Unable To Verify	
<b>Report Verified Date:</b>	06-09-2025	
<b>Verification Status(Color Code):</b>	ORANGE	



## Sri Research For Tissue Engineering Private Limited

4.0 ★★★★☆ 1 Google review



Research institute in Bengaluru, Karnataka

Permanently closed



 Reviews

 Save

 Share

 Call

**Address:** Sri Shankara Research Centre, Rangadore Memorial Hospital, c/o, 1st Cross Road, KG Halli, D' Souza Layout, Shankarapuram, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560004

**Phone:** 080 4107 6759

## Annexure 4 (b)



Akshatha <ex-employment@goldquestglobal.in>

RE: Ex-Employment verification for Animesh Agrawal (2)-GQ-HML-27- Sri Research For Tissue Engineering Private Limited

To : info@srte.com

CC : jay@goldquestglobal.in; emailgoldquest@gmail.com

Message Doc.pdf (474 KB)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!!

We are an Employee Background Verification Organisation. We have been authorized to conduct Ex-Employment Verification on behalf of an client organization of your former Employee Animesh Agrawal for employment purposes. Following are the details provided by the candidate to an organization, which we would request you to please verify the details with your comments in the **HR/Verifier Inputs** column.

	<b>Candidate's Particulars</b>	<b>HR/Verifier Inputs (Please substantiate here)</b>
Company Name	Sri Research For Tissue Engineering Private Limited	
Candidate Name	Animesh Agrawal	
From (Date of Joining)	04 May 2015	
To (Date of Exit/Relieving)	15 September 2017	
Designation (At the time of leaving the company):	Scientist	
Employee Code/ID/No	Please Provide	
Salary/CTC:	Please Provide	
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual	Please Provide	
Supervisor's Name	Please Provide	
Reason for Leaving	Please Provide	
Rehire Eligibility (if "NO" kindly confirm the reason)	(Please fill in the relevant information)	
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)	(Please fill in the relevant information)	
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?	Please Provide	
Any Integrity / Disciplinary issue during the employment tenure? (If "Yes" Please explain briefly)	Please explain/comment briefly	
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If "Yes" Please explain briefly)	Please explain/comment briefly	
DATA – BREACH of any kind		
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know:		
Verified By [ Name, Contact Number & Designation]	Please Provide	

Kindly note that your inputs and feedback given would assist our client in making a prompt hiring decision and therefore we await your response for the same at the earliest.

## Annexure 4 (c)



Sat 06-Sep-25 1:04 PM

Akshatha <ex-employment@goldquestglobal.in>

RE: Ex-Employment verification for Animesh Agrawal (2)-GQ-HML-27- Sri Research For Tissue Engineering Private Limited

To info@sr-te.com

Cc jay@goldquestglobal.in; emailgoldquest@gmail.com

Message Doc.pdf (474 KB)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!

Gentle reminder for the Ex-Employee verification of **Animesh Agrawal** that we have sent you earlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.

Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience.

Warm Regards

Akshatha R Shetty  
Senior Verification Specialist (Employment)  
Mobile Number - 8867545055

---

**From:** Akshatha <[ex-employment@goldquestglobal.in](mailto:ex-employment@goldquestglobal.in)>

**Sent:** Friday, 11 July, 2025 12:44 PM

**To:** 'info@sr-te.com' <[info@sr-te.com](mailto:info@sr-te.com)>

**Cc:** 'jay@goldquestglobal.in' <[jay@goldquestglobal.in](mailto:jay@goldquestglobal.in)>; 'emailgoldquest@gmail.com' <[emailgoldquest@gmail.com](mailto:emailgoldquest@gmail.com)>

**Subject:** RE: Ex-Employment verification for Animesh Agrawal (2)-GQ-HML-27- Sri Research For Tissue Engineering Private Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!

Gentle reminder for the Ex-Employee verification of **Animesh Agrawal** that we have sent you earlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.

Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience.

## DIGITAL ADDRESS

PARTICULARS	APPLICATION DETAILS	REPORT DETAILS
<b>Applicant Name:</b>	Animesh Agrawal	Animesh Agrawal
<b>Application Id:</b>	GQ-HMLN-27	GQ-HMLN-27
<b>Employee Id:</b>	NA	NA
<b>Remarks:</b>	Visited the given address, Met Amit Agarwal (Brother), who confirmed that the candidate is residing at the provided address since 3 years to till date, hence closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.	
<b>Information Source Name:</b>	Amit Agarwal	
<b>Report Verified Date:</b>	20-07-2025	
<b>Verification Status(Color Code):</b>	GREEN	

## Annexure 5 (a)



Full Name of The Candidate	Animesh Agrawal
Date of Verification	20-07-25
Address as provided by the candidate	Sector -A2, Plot No. 74 , Treasure Fantasy, Cat Road, Rangwasa, Near Surya Dev Mandir, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 453331
Does physically verified address match with the above? (Yes or No)	Yes
Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the column black if the address matches)	NA
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written )	Written
Name of the Respondent	Amit Agarwal
Relationship with the candidate	Brother
Number of Years at present residence	03 Years to Till Date
Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG)	Owned
Details of Address proof Verified	NA
If the candidate's residence is locked, has the address been confirmed with neighbors?(Yes / No )	NA
Nature of Location	Middle Class
Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory)	New SHubhshree Tent House
Nearby Police Station (Mandatory)	Betma Police Station
Any Comment regarding the verification	Verified
Name and signature of representative with date	Surendra, 20-07-25
Signature of Respondent	Amit

### Annexure 5 (b)



### Annexure 5 (c)



### Annexure 5 (d)



## Annexure 5 (e)



## Annexure 5 (f)



## Annexure 5 (g)

+91 70225 27008

Yesterday



Hi Animesh Agrawal,  
Greetings from GoldQuest Global.  
This is regarding your address  
verification on behalf of Healthium  
Medtech Limited

Whether our field executive has  
visited your address physically?  
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as 'Yes', if both the  
statements are correct

18:10 ✓

Today

Is this house belongs to you sir ? 18:51 ✓

Yes 18:54

## COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS	APPLICATION DETAILS	REPORT DETAILS
<b>Reference Number:</b>	GQ-HML-27	GQ-HML-27
<b>Candidate Name:</b>	Animesh Agrawal	Animesh Agrawal
<b>Date Of Birth:</b>	16-07-1982	16-07-1982
<b>Father Name:</b>	Umesh Kumar Agrawal	Umesh Kumar Agrawal
<b>Address1:</b>	Sector -A2, Plot no. 74 ,Treasure Fantasy, CAT road,rangwasa,near surya dev mandir,indore,Madhya Pradesh-453331	Sector -A2, Plot no. 74 ,Treasure Fantasy, CAT road,rangwasa,near surya dev mandir,indore,Madhya Pradesh-453331
<b>Remarks:</b>	Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.	
<b>Information Source Name:</b>	Palav Agarwal-Advocate	
<b>Report Verified Date:</b>	30-05-2025	
<b>Verification Status(Color Code):</b>	GREEN	

## Annexure 6 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL  
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT  
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

TRUE COPY

### COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID	GQ-HML-27
NAME OF THE APPLICANT	Animesh Agrawal
FATHER NAME	Umesh Kumar Agrawal
DATE OF BIRTH	16-July-1982
ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT	Sector -A2, Plot no. 74 ,Treasure Fantasy, CAT road,rangwasa,near surya dev mandir,indore,Madhya Pradesh-453331
VERIFICATION STATUS	Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE	30-May-2025

### EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION	Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION	Verified Clear - No Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION	Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION	Verified Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION	Verified Clear - No Records Found

### CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference Number raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

### LAWYER'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference Number raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

### DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly



(PALAV AGARWAL)  
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

## Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

**End of detail report**

